600V “V Series”
IGBTs
Shaping More Efficient and
Reliable Power Switching
6
0
0
V

V
 S
e
ri
e
s
”
IG
B
T
s
Part Number Package BVCES (V) ICN
1) (A) Vce(sat)
  (V) Eoff
3) (µJ) Eon (µJ) Diode Option
STGB20V60DF D2PAK 600 20 1.8 130 200 Very Fast
STGB20V60F D2PAK 600 20 1.8 130 200 -
STGP20V60DF TO-220 600 20 1.8 130 200 Very Fast
STGP20V60F TO-220 600 20 1.8 130 200 -
STGF20V60DF TO-220FP 600 20 1.8 130 200 Very Fast
STGB30V60DF D2PAK 600 30 1.85 233 383 Very Fast
STGB30V60F D2PAK 600 30 1.85 233 383 -
STGB20V60F TO-220 600 30 1.85 233 383 Very Fast
STGP20V60DF TO-220 600 30 1.85 233 383 -
STGP20V60DF TO-220FP 600 30 1.85 233 383 Very Fast
STGB40V60F D2PAK 600 40 1.8 411 456 -
STGP40V60F TO-220 600 40 1.8 411 456 -
STGW20V60DF TO-247 600 20 1.8 130 200 Very Fast
STGW20V60F TO-247 600 20 1.8 130 200 -
STGW30V60DF TO-247 600 30 1.85 233 383 Very Fast
STGW30V60F TO-247 600 30 1.85 233 383 -
STGW40V60DLF TO-247 600 40 1.8 130a) - Low Drop
STGW40V60F TO-247 600 40 1.8 411 456 -
STGW40V60DF TO-247 600 40 1.8 411 456 Very Fast
STGW60V60DLF TO-247 600 60 1.85 270a) - Low Drop
STGW60V60F TO-247 600 60 1.85 550 750 -
STGW60V60DF TO-247 600 60 1.85 550 750 Very Fast
STGW80V60DF TO-247 600 80 1.85 850 980 Very Fast
STGY80V60DF Max247 600 80 1.85 850 980 Very Fast
STGWT20V60DF TO-3P 600 20 1.8 130 200 Very Fast
STGFW20V60DF TO-3PF 600 20 1.8 130 200 Very Fast
STGWT30V60DF TO-3P 600 30 1.85 233 383 Very Fast
STGFW30V60DF TO-3PF 600 30 1.85 233 383 Very Fast
STGWT40V60DLF TO-3P 600 40 1.8 130a) - Low Drop
STGWT40V60DF TO-3P 600 40 1.8 411 456 Very Fast
STGWF40V60DF TO-3PF 600 40 1.8 411 456 Very Fast
STGWT60V60DF TO-3P 600 60 1.85 550 750 Very Fast
STGWT60V60DLF TO-3P 600 60 1.85 270a) - Low Drop
STGWT80V60DF TO-3P 600 80 1.85 850 980 Very Fast
1) ICN: IGBT nominal collector current @ Tj=100°C
2) VCE(sat): typical conduction losses @ ICN, Tj=25°C
3) Eoff: switching-off energy losses @ ICN, Tj=25°C
 with inductive load @ VCC=400V